

For Immediate Release: December 12, 2023

Cal Performances Press Room

CAL PERFORMANCES AT UC BERKELEY ANNOUNCES

THE PERFORMANCE OF JOHN MALKOVICH IN THE INFERNAL COMEDY: CONFESSIONS OF A SERIAL KILLER PLANNED FOR FEBRUARY 3, 2024 WILL NOT TAKE PLACE

Berkeley, December 12, 2023—Cal Performances announces today that the performance of John Malkovich in *The Infernal Comedy: Confessions of a Serial Killer* planned for February 3, 2024, will not take place due to new conflicts in John Malkovich's schedule. This performance will not be rescheduled.

Ticket holders may apply the value of their tickets toward another event during Cal Performances' 2023–24 season, donate the value of their tickets, or receive a refund. To donate or exchange tickets, patrons should contact the Cal Performances Ticket Office by email at tickets@calperformances.org or by phone at (510) 642-9988 by 5pm on Friday, December 15 to make the necessary arrangements; after this date, the value of all remaining tickets will be refunded.

CALENDAR EDITORS, PLEASE NOTE PERFORMANCE CANCELLATION:

Saturday, February 3, 8pm Zellerbach Hall

Theater

John Malkovich

The Infernal Comedy: Confessions of a Serial Killer

Michael Sturminger, author and director Musica Angelica Baroque Orchestra Martin Haselböck, conductor Theodora Raftis, soprano Susanne Langbein, soprano A Musikkonzept Vienna production This performance will not take place. Ticket holders may apply the value of their tickets toward another event during Cal Performances' 2023–24 season, donate the value of their tickets, or receive a refund. To donate or exchange tickets, patrons should contact the Ticket Office by email at tickets@calperformances.org or by phone at (510) 642-9988 by 5pm on Friday, December 15, to make the necessary arrangements; after this date, the value of all remaining tickets will be refunded.

###

PRESS CONTACT:

Louisa Spier
Cal Performances
Media Relations Manager
(510) 643-6714
lspier@calperformances.org